GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7035
ANSWERED ON:13.05.2002

IRRIGATION PROJECTS IN ANDHRA PRADESH
UMMAREDDY VENKATESWARLU

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of on-going irrigation projects in Andhra Pradesh at present;

(b) whether Central Water Commission (CWC) had cleared certain fresh irrigation projects in Andhra Pradesh for getting World Bank loan;

(c) if so, the amount of loan sought; and

(d) the details of irrigation projects to be financed with this loan?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (SMT. BUOYA CHAKRAVARTY)

(a) Atpresent 12 major, 19 medium and 5 Extension, Renovation and Modernisation irrigation projectsare under implementation in Andhra Pradesh.

(b) Central Water Commission has not received any fresh irrigation project of Andhra Pradesh seeking World Bank assistance during the last one year.

(c) & (d) Do not arise.
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